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SITE NOTES:
NOTE: PAD LEVEL TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE. NOMINATED 
CUT/FILL HEIGHTS ARE INDICATIVE ONLY. SITE CUT/FILL 
BATTERS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY AND MAY VARY TO SOILS 
AND SITE CONDITIONS. IT IS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY 
TO STABILISE THE SITE INCLUDING BATTERS AND PROVIDE 
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL AFTER HANDOVER IF REQUIRED.

CLIENT SIGN:..........................................DATE:.........................
___________________________________________________

ALL STORMWATER AND DRAINAGE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH CURRENT NCC PLUMBING CODE OF AUSTRALIA VOL. 3  
(SECTION D) IN ADDITION TO AS/NZS. 3500. ENSURE MIN. 
1500mm FROM GAS BOTTLES TO FIELD GULLIES.

EXTERNAL FINISHED SURFACES SURROUNDING THE
BUILDING MUST BE DRAINED TO DISPERSE WATER AWAY
FROM THE BUILDING GRADED TO A SLOPE NOT LESS THAN 
50mm OVER THE FIRST 1000mm FROM THE BUILDING.

SPOON DRAIN & EARTH BERM TO DIVERT OVERLAND 
SURFACE WATER AROUND BUILDING PAD.

THE HEIGHT OF OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLIES (ORG) RELATIVE 
TO DRAINAGE FITTINGS AND GROUND LEVEL MUST BE A 
MINIMUM OF 150mm BELOW THE LOWEST SANITARY FIXTURE.

CONNECT DOWNPIPES TO LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE VIA 
100mm DIAMETER UPVC STORMWATER PIPE LAID WITH A 
MINIMUM FALL OF 1:100. DISCHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
LOCAL AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

DISCHARGE STORMWATER TO LOCAL AUTHORITY
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE ABELFLEX EXPANSION JOINT FILLER BETWEEN
HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY/TERRACE/PORCH SLAB.

FILL BATTER GRADIENT @ 1 : 2 WHERE ACHIEVABLE (MAX. 1 : 
1.5), CUT BATTER GRADIENT @ 1:1.5

SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER AS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY

PROVIDE MIN. 75mm VERTICAL EXPOSED SLAB 
EDGE (NOTE - EXPOSED EDGES MUST NOT BE 
RENDERED, TILED, CLAD, CONCEALED BY 
FLASHINGS, ADJOINING STRUCTURES, PAVING 
OR SOIL).

HIDE AS REQUIRED
TERMITE PROTECTION TO BE SHEET MATERIAL 
BARRIER TO PERIMETER WITH PHYSICAL 
PROTECTION OF SLAB PENETRATIONS.

LOT 4 ON DP 1301970
LOCALITY URALLA
COUNCIL URALLA
Site Area m2 20240.00m2
Site Coverage 1.59%
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IMPORTANT NOTES & CAUTIONS:-
1. These plans have been prepared at a reduction ratio at A3 as

shown. The accuracy of any enlargement or other reproduction
may be less than that of the original

2. All levels shown on this plan are reduced to the level based on
SSM 68930 with an RL 1010.759

3. Survey orientation is to Grid North and based on GDA 2020
co-ordinate system

4. The cadastre shown on this plan has been located to a standard
of accuracy in accordance with Section 45 & 46 of the Surveying
& Spatial Information Regulation 2024. The boundaries have not
been marked by this survey.  It is our recommendation that marks
to define the boundaries should be placed if any construction
work is to be undertaken on or near the boundaries

5. No title searches have been completed on the subject land(s)
6. All utility services shown on this drawing are approximate only

and have been located from survey data & site investigation. It is
the responsibility of the contractor to confirm services prior to any
and all work on site - phone dial before you dig.  Before
commencing any excavation or construction on this site, you
should contact the relevant authorities for verification of the
location & depth of their services

7. This site survey was carried out using Differential Global
Navigational Satellite System technology (GNSS) on 05.05.2025

8. Tree canopies shown are approximate only
9. This plan is copyright and is not to be copied or reproduced in

whole or in part without the prior written approval of Bath Stewart
Associates Pty Ltd. Upon payment of all fees invoiced to
complete this survey, the client, shall have a licence to use this
drawing, (for which it was originally prepared), without the
requirement to obtain the afore

10. These notes are an integral part of this plan

SCHEDULE OF EASEMENTS
Easement for Overhead Powerlines 20 Wide
& Variable Width ... DP 1298728

Easement for Underground Powerlines 2 Wide... DP 1301970
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Location Plan
Scale 1:1150

N2 - METAL ROOF/ 90 EXT. FRAME @600 CRS. IF IN DOUBT - ASK
ACOUSTIC TREATMENT REQUIRED - N/A
BUSH FIRE TREATMENT REQUIRED - BAL 12.5

BAL 12.5
To comply with bushfire attack level 12.5 to AS3959-2018
- spark arresters (s/s mesh) to brickwork weep holes
- water &/or gas supply pipes if above ground shall be metal
- non-corrosive metal flyscreens to the opening section of all windows, sliding 

doors & hinged external doors
- provide toughened glass to the lowlite only of all 2100/2400 high windows to 

comply with bal 12.5
- hinged entry door frame (stained) with builders sidelight to comply with bal 12.5
- weather seal around garage panelift or roller door. max. 3mm gap.
  vehicle access doors shall not have ventilation slots.
- roofs shall be fully sarked with a flammability index of not more than 5. Sarking 

shall cover the entire roof, including the ridge & extend into the gutters & valleys
- gables shall be sarked, have fibre cement external cladding with a 6mm min. 

thickness
- roof & eave penetrations shall be screened with non-corrosive steel mesh (non-

combustible) (S/S for eave sheets) with max. 2mm aperture
- rinnai wall mounted gas unit shall have a recess metal box assembly
- any materials used to stop leaves collecting in the roof gutter or valley system 

shall have a flammability index of not greater than 5 when tested in accordance 
with AS 1530.2 (by owner)
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BATTERS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY AND MAY VARY TO SOILS 
AND SITE CONDITIONS. IT IS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY 
TO STABILISE THE SITE INCLUDING BATTERS AND PROVIDE 
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL AFTER HANDOVER IF REQUIRED.

CLIENT SIGN:..........................................DATE:.........................
___________________________________________________

ALL STORMWATER AND DRAINAGE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH CURRENT NCC PLUMBING CODE OF AUSTRALIA VOL. 3  
(SECTION D) IN ADDITION TO AS/NZS. 3500. ENSURE MIN. 
1500mm FROM GAS BOTTLES TO FIELD GULLIES.

EXTERNAL FINISHED SURFACES SURROUNDING THE
BUILDING MUST BE DRAINED TO DISPERSE WATER AWAY
FROM THE BUILDING GRADED TO A SLOPE NOT LESS THAN 
50mm OVER THE FIRST 1000mm FROM THE BUILDING.

SPOON DRAIN & EARTH BERM TO DIVERT OVERLAND 
SURFACE WATER AROUND BUILDING PAD.

THE HEIGHT OF OVERFLOW RELIEF GULLIES (ORG) RELATIVE 
TO DRAINAGE FITTINGS AND GROUND LEVEL MUST BE A 
MINIMUM OF 150mm BELOW THE LOWEST SANITARY FIXTURE.

CONNECT DOWNPIPES TO LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE VIA 
100mm DIAMETER UPVC STORMWATER PIPE LAID WITH A 
MINIMUM FALL OF 1:100. DISCHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
LOCAL AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

DISCHARGE STORMWATER TO LOCAL AUTHORITY
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE ABELFLEX EXPANSION JOINT FILLER BETWEEN
HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY/TERRACE/PORCH SLAB.

FILL BATTER GRADIENT @ 1 : 2 WHERE ACHIEVABLE (MAX. 1 : 
1.5), CUT BATTER GRADIENT @ 1:1.5

SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER AS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY

PROVIDE MIN. 75mm VERTICAL EXPOSED SLAB 
EDGE (NOTE - EXPOSED EDGES MUST NOT BE 
RENDERED, TILED, CLAD, CONCEALED BY 
FLASHINGS, ADJOINING STRUCTURES, PAVING 
OR SOIL).

HIDE AS REQUIRED
TERMITE PROTECTION TO BE SHEET MATERIAL 
BARRIER TO PERIMETER WITH PHYSICAL 
PROTECTION OF SLAB PENETRATIONS.
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IMPORTANT NOTES & CAUTIONS:-
1. These plans have been prepared at a reduction ratio at A3 as

shown. The accuracy of any enlargement or other reproduction
may be less than that of the original

2. All levels shown on this plan are reduced to the level based on
SSM 68930 with an RL 1010.759

3. Survey orientation is to Grid North and based on GDA 2020
co-ordinate system

4. The cadastre shown on this plan has been located to a standard
of accuracy in accordance with Section 45 & 46 of the Surveying
& Spatial Information Regulation 2024. The boundaries have not
been marked by this survey.  It is our recommendation that marks
to define the boundaries should be placed if any construction
work is to be undertaken on or near the boundaries

5. No title searches have been completed on the subject land(s)
6. All utility services shown on this drawing are approximate only

and have been located from survey data & site investigation. It is
the responsibility of the contractor to confirm services prior to any
and all work on site - phone dial before you dig.  Before
commencing any excavation or construction on this site, you
should contact the relevant authorities for verification of the
location & depth of their services

7. This site survey was carried out using Differential Global
Navigational Satellite System technology (GNSS) on 05.05.2025

8. Tree canopies shown are approximate only
9. This plan is copyright and is not to be copied or reproduced in

whole or in part without the prior written approval of Bath Stewart
Associates Pty Ltd. Upon payment of all fees invoiced to
complete this survey, the client, shall have a licence to use this
drawing, (for which it was originally prepared), without the
requirement to obtain the afore

10. These notes are an integral part of this plan

SCHEDULE OF EASEMENTS
Easement for Overhead Powerlines 20 Wide
& Variable Width ... DP 1298728

Easement for Underground Powerlines 2 Wide... DP 1301970
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

N2 - METAL ROOF/ 90 EXT. FRAME @600 CRS. IF IN DOUBT - ASKACOUSTIC TREATMENT REQUIRED - N/A
BUSH FIRE TREATMENT REQUIRED - BAL 12.5

BAL 12.5
To comply with bushfire attack level 12.5 to AS3959-20 18
- spark arresters (s/s mesh) to brickwork weep holes
- water &/or gas supply pipes if above ground shall be metal
- non-corrosive metal flyscreens to the opening section of all windows, sliding 

doors & hinged external doors
- provide toughened glass to the lowlite only of all 2100/2400 high windows to 

comply with bal 12.5
- hinged entry door frame (stained) with builders sidelight to comply with bal 12.5
- weather seal around garage panelift or roller door. max. 3mm gap.
  vehicle access doors shall not have ventilation slots.
- roofs shall be fully sarked with a flammability index of not more than 5. Sarking 

shall cover the entire roof, including the ridge & extend into the gutters & valleys
- gables shall be sarked, have fibre cement external cladding with a 6mm min. 

thickness
- roof & eave penetrations shall be screened with non-corrosive steel mesh (non-

combustible) (S/S for eave sheets) with max. 2mm aperture
- rinnai wall mounted gas unit shall have a recess metal box assembly
- any materials used to stop leaves collecting in the roof gutter or valley system 

shall have a flammability index of not greater than 5 when tested in accordance 
with AS 1530.2 (by owner)


